

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17144/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2009 in
in FA No.2648/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CA No. 431/2008

V.M.SHAH(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

VIJAY TIMBER MART & SAW MILLS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.
 Ms. Meenakshi Ogra, Adv.
 Ms. Arundhati Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.J. Almeida, Adv.
 Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. K.V. Sreekumar, Adv.

Mr. R. Sundaravardan, Sr. Adv. (N/P)
Mr. Bharat T. Manubarwala, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.
Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Written request circulated by the learned counsel for the
petitioners for adjournment to enable his client to file the
rejoinder affidavit is rejected.

List the case after six weeks.

The parties may file additional documents within three weeks
from today.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master