

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17144/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2009 in
in FA No. 2648/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CA No. 431/2008

V.M.SHAH(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY TIMBER MART & SAW MILLS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.
 Mr. Kalpesh Mehta, Adv.
 Mr. Farhan Dubash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.J. Almedia, Adv.
 Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.
 Ms. Maryam Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. K.V. Sreekumar, A.O.R.

 Mr. R. Sundaravardan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. R.N. Keshwani, A.O.R.
 Mr. Bharat T. Manubarwala, Adv.
 Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and
perused the records.

2

In our opinion, the impugned order of the
Division Bench of the High Court does not suffer from
any legal infirmity and the special leave petition is
liable to be dismissed. Ordered accordingly.

However, respondents nos. 1 to 5 are directed
to deposit a sum of Rs.10,00,000/- with the trial Court
within a period of six weeks from today, which the
petitioners herein shall be free to withdraw.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master